

Attestation of Compliance

| Reference No. | : L | CSA06034070R |
|------------------------|--------|---|
| Applicant | : S | henzhen XTAR Electronics Co., Ltd |
| Address | | th Floor, No.77 Xinhe Rd, Shangmugu, Pinghu Area, Longgang Pistrict, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China |
| Sample Name(s) | | niversal Smart Battery Charger |
| Trade Mark | :] | KTAR |
| Tested Model No. | : V | X4 |
| Tested according to | | EC 62321-1:2013, IEC 62321-2:2021, EC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-5:2013, EC 62321-4:2013+AMD1:2017 CSV, EC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, EC 62321-7-2:2017, IEC 62321-8:2017 |
| The submitted proc | ucts h | ave been tested by us with the listed standards |

The submitted products have been tested by us with the listed standards.

This attestation of compliance is issued according to the council directive 2011/65/EU and its amendment directives (EU) 2015/863. It confirms that the listed product complies with all essential requirements of the RoHS directive and applies only to the sample and its technical documentation submitted to Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd. for testing.

After preparation of the necessary technical documentation as well as the EC conformity declaration the required CE marking can be affixed on the product. Other relevant directives have to be observed.

RoHS

Date of issue: June 12, 2024

Corry. luo

Manager



Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd. Add: 901, No.40 Building, Xialang Industrial Zone, Heshuikou Community, Matian Street, Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China Tel: +(86) 0755-82591330 | E-mail: <u>webmaster@lcs-cert.com</u> | Web: www.lcs-cert.com